TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orly International, Inc.		11/02/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sparitual, LLC	
Street Address:	7710 Haskell Avenue	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91406	
Entity Type:	: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2957718	SPARITUAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-684-5600 Phone:

Email: danearle@sagllp.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel T. Earle

Address Line 1: 1420 King Street, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R-4948
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel T. Earle
Signature:	/dte/
Date:	11/22/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0814

Total Attachments: 2 source=Sparitual#page1.tif source=Sparitual#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, ORLY INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of California, located and doing business at 7710 Haskell Avenue, Los Angeles, California 91406, has adopted the mark, SPARITUAL, for nail care preparations; body care preparations, namely, hand lotion, body lotion, foot cream, skin scrub and body scents, and has registered said mark, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,957,718 dated May 31, 2005; and with the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, International Registration No. 822,988;

WHEREAS, SPARITUAL, LLC, a limited liability company, organized under the laws of the State of California, located and doing business at 7710 Haskell Avenue, Los Angeles, California 91406, is desirous of acquiring said mark and all registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ORLY INTERNATIONAL, INC., hereby assigns unto SPARITUAL, LLC, all right, title and

REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0816

interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

ORLY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Date: Nov. 2. 2008

 b_{λ} :

Name:

Title:

CEO

REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0817